IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

KENNETH MICHAEL GARDNER,

Appellant,

Apperrant

Case No. 64,541

STATE OF FLORIDA,

vs.

Appellee.

FILED SID J. WHITE

DEC 10 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN PUBLIC DEFENDER TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

ROBERT F. MOELLER ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER

Hall of Justice Building 455 North Broadway Avenue Bartow, Florida 33830-3798 (813)533-0931 or 533-1184

COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	PAGE	NC
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1	
ARGUMENT		
ISSUE I. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING TO TAKE CORRECTIVE MEASURES AFTER THE ASSISTANT STATE ATTORNEY ASKED AN IMPROPER VOIR DIRE QUESTION WHICH MISSTATED THE LAW.	2	
ISSUE II. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING TO GRANT DEFENSE CHALLENGES FOR CAUSE TO PROSPECTIVE JURORS, FORCING GARDNER TO EXERCISE PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES TO EXCUSE THESE JURORS, AND IN REFUSING TO ALLOW GARDNER TO		
EXERCISE MORE THAN TEN PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES AFTER TELLING COUNSEL HE WOULD PROBABLY ALLOW EACH SIDE A TOTAL OF SIXTEEN PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES.	2	
ISSUE III. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN FAILING TO CONDUCT ADEQUATE INQUIRIES CONCERNING SEVERAL DISCOVERY VIOLA-TIONS COMMITTED BY THE STATE AND IN NOT PROVIDING APPROPRIATE RELIEF TO GARDNER FOR THESE VIOLATIONS.	3	
ISSUE IV. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO INTRODUCE INTO EVIDENCE PRIOR CONSISTENT STATEMENTS MADE BY KEY PROSECUTION WITNESS TONY CAPERS IN ORDER TO BOLSTER THE TESTIMONY HE GAVE AT TRIAL.	5	
ISSUE V. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO ELICIT TESTIMONY FROM DETECTIVE RICHARD McMANUS CON-CERNING LARRY HADLEY'S CHARACTER AND PERSONALITY.	5	
ISSUE VI. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN UNDULY RESTRICTING GARDNER'S CROSS-EXAMINATION OF SEVERAL STATE WITNESSES, THUS DEPRIVING HIM OF HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO CONFRONT HIS ACCUSERS	7	

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF (Cont'd)	PAGE NO.
ISSUE VII. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING TO GRANT GARDNER'S REQUEST FOR A MISTRIAL WHEN DETECTIVE McMANUS TESTIFIED THAT LESTER STEWART HAD AGREED TO TAKE A POLYGRAPH TEST.	7
ISSUE VIII. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING TO CONSIDER RELEVANT EVIDENCE BEARING UPON THE VOLUNTARINESS OF STATE-MENTS GARDNER MADE TO THE POLICE WHILE IN THEIR CUSTODY AND IN ADMITTING THESE STATEMENTS INTO EVIDENCE WHEN THE STATE HAD FAILED TO PROVE THEY WERE MADE VOLUNTARILY.	8
ISSUE IX. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN ALLOWING THE STATE TO ELICIT TESTIMONY FROM ONE OF ITS WITNESSES WHICH CON-STITUTED COMMENT ON GARDNER'S ABSOLUTE RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT.	8
ISSUE X. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN DENYING GARDNER'S MOTIONS FOR MISTRIAL DUE TO SEVERAL INSTANCES OF IMPROPER COMMENTS BY THE COURT AND BY THE PROSECUTING ATTORNEY.	10
ISSUE XI. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN GIVING THE JURY INCORRECT AND MISLEADING JURY INSTRUCTIONS, AND IN REFUSING TO INSTRUCT ON THE DEFENSE OF VOLUNTARY INTOXICATION AND ON ALL PROPER LESSER INCLUDED OFFENSES.	12
ISSUE XII. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING GARDNER'S REQUEST TO CONDUCT INDIVIDUAL, SEQUESTERED VOIR DIRE ON THE DEATH PENALTY.	16
ISSUE XIII. THE COURT BELOW ERRED IN REFUSING TO ALLOW GARDNER TO SUBSTITUTE PRIVATE COUNSEL FOR HIS COURT-APPOINTED ATTORNEY AND TO ALLOW NEW COUNSEL ADE-QUATE TIME TO PREPARE FOR THE SENTENCING HEARING.	17
ISSUE XIV. THE JURY WHICH RECOMMENDED THE PENALTY OF DEATH FOR GARDNER WAS TAINTED BY HEARING INADMISSIBLE EVIDENCE IN AGGRAVATION.	19

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF (Cont'd)	PAGE NO.
ISSUE XV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING GARDNER TO DEATH BECAUSE THE SENTENCING JUDGE ANNOUNCED THAT HE WOULD GIVE UNDUE WEIGHT TO THE JURY'S RECOMMENDATION, AND THE WEIGHING PROCESS INCLUDED INAPPLICABLE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES AND EXCLUDED AN EXISTING MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCE.	20
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
Adams v. State 341 So.2d 765 (Fla.1976)	14,15
Bell v. State 394 So.2d 979 (Fla.1981)	13
Branch v. State 212 So.2d 29 (Fla.2d DCA 1968)	16
Briggs v. State 455 So.2d 519 (Fla.1st DCA 1984)	11
Brinson v. State 382 So.2d 322 (Fla.2d DCA 1979)	4
Chandler v. Fretag 348 U.S. 3, 75 S.Ct. 1, 99 L.Ed. 4 (1954)	18
Clark v. State 443 So.2d 973 (Fla.1983), cert.denied,U.S, 104 S.Ct. 2400, 81 L.Ed.2d 356 (1984)	21
David v. State 369 So.2d 943 (Fla.1979)	9,10
<pre>Demps v. State 395 So.2d 501 (Fla.1981), cert.denied, 454 U.S. 933, 102 S.Ct. 430, 70 L.Ed.2d 239 (1981)</pre>	22
Donovan v. State 417 So.2d 674 (F1a.1982)	10
Engle v. State 438 So.2d 803 (Fla.1983), cert.denied, U.S, 104 S.Ct. 1430, 79 L.Ed.2d 753 (1984)	20
Gandy v. Alabama 569 F.2d 1318 (5th Cir. 1978)	18
Hixon v. State 165 So.2d 436 (Fla.2d DCA 1964)	5
Jacobs v. State 396 So.2d 1113 (Fla.1981)	13
Johnson v. State 166 So.2d 798 (Fla.2d DCA 1964)	7

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Cont'd)	PAGE NO.
Lightbourne v. State 438 So.2d 380 (Fla.1983), cert.denied, _U.S, 104 S.Ct. 1330, 79 L.Ed.2d 725 (1984)	21
Linehan v. State 442 So.2d 244 (Fla.2d DCA 1983)	13
Padgett v. State 64 Fla. 389, 59 So. 946 (Fla.1912)	7
Richardson v. State 247 So.2d 296 (Fla.1971)	4
Riley v. State 366 So.2d 19 (Fla.1978), cert.denied, 459 U.S. 981, 103 S.Ct. 317, 74 L.Ed.2d 294 (1982)	21
Ross v. State 386 So.2d 1191 (Fla.1980)	21
Samosky v. State 448 So.2d 509 (Fla.3d DCA 1983), pet.for review denied, 449 So.2d 265 (Fla.1984)	9,10
Spinkellink v. Wainwright 578 F.2d 582 (5th Cir. 1978)	16
State v. Heathcoat 442 So.2d 955 (Fla.1983)	8,13
Stone v. State 378 So.2d 765 (Fla.1979)	16
Tedder v. State 322 So.2d 908 (Fla.1975)	21
Trafficante v. State 92 So.2d 811 (Fla.1957)	9,10
United States v. Minor 459 F.2d 103 (5th Cir. 1972)	6
Wainwright v. Sykes 433 U.S. 72, 97 S.Ct. 2497, 53 L.Ed.2d 594 (1977)	8
Wiltz v. State 346 So.2d 1221 (Fla.3d DCA 1977)	17
Woods v. State 12 So.2d 111 (Fla.1943)	12,13

OTHER AUTHORITIES:	PAGE NO.
§90.404(1), Fla.Stat. (1983) §90.405, Fla.Stat. (1983) §90.804(2), Fla.Stat. (1983) §918.09, Fla.Stat. (1957)	6 6 4 9
Laws 1970, c.70-339, §180	9
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.250	9
Fla.Std.Jury Instr. (Crim.), p.258 Fla.Std.Jury Instr. (Crim.), p.266	15 16
